
 

December 11, 2018 

 

Preview schedule for Markit iBoxx EUR, GBP and USD and Asian 

Benchmark Indices December 2018 

Due to the public holidays in December 2018, IHS Markit would like to announce the 

following preview schedule for the Markit iBoxx EUR, Markit iBoxx GBP, Markit iBoxx USD 

and Markit iBoxx Asian indices 

Preview schedule for the Markit iBoxx EUR, Markit iBoxx GBP, Markit iBoxx GBP HY and 

Markit iBoxx EUR HY indices 

Date Publication 

Friday, 7 December 2018 Preview 

Friday, 14 December 2018 Preview; t-10 Forwards 

Friday, 21 December 2018 Preview (preliminary list) 

Thursday, 27 December 2018 Preview (preliminary list); Cut-off date for inclusion 

Friday, 28 December 2018 
Preview (preliminary list); Cut-off date for rating changes, 
including bond exclusions due to rating changes 

Monday, 31 December 2018 Final Membership 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Preview schedule for the Markit iBoxx USD, Markit iBoxx USD Liquid HY and IG and Markit 
iBoxx Global HY Indices 

Date Publication 

Thursday, 13 December 2018 USD Benchmark Preview 

Monday, 17 December 2018 Preview(t-10); t-10 Forwards 

Thursday, 20 December 2018 USD Benchmark Preview 

Monday, 24 December 2018 Preview (t-5) 

Thursday, 27 December 2018 Preview (preliminary list); Cut-off date for inclusion 

Friday, 28 December 2018 
Preview (preliminary list); Cut-off date for rating/amount 
changes, including bond exclusions due to rating/amount 

changes 

Monday, 31 December 2018 Final Membership post rebalancing  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Preview schedule for the Markit iBoxx Asian Indices 

Date Publication 

Thursday, 6 December 2018 Preview 

Thursday, 13 December 2018 Preview 

Tuesday, 18 December 2018 Preview; t-10 

Thursday, 20 December 2018 Preview 

Wednesday, 26 December 2018 Preview (preliminary list); t-4 

Thursday, 27 December 2018 
Preview (t-3); Cut-off date for rating changes, including bond 

exclusions 

Monday, 31 December 2018 Rebalancing / Final Components 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


